
2026 NC State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (37)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Montes de Oca (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Montes de Oca (5-5),
Gore (4-4), Wyman (2-2), Church (1-1), Talley (1-1), Whitaker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Short, Carly .444 5-5 9 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .667 4 2 0 1 .625 1 0 0-0 7 14 0 1.000
1 Townsend, Maia .333 5-5 15 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 2 0 2 0 .412 0 0 2-2 7 1 0 1.000
5 Simmers, Kendall .333 5-5 15 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .400 3 0 6 0 .444 0 0 1-1 4 5 2 .818
18 Johnson, Sarah .308 5-5 13 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
3 Talley, Morgen .286 5-5 14 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .571 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
24 Massey, Taryn .286 5-3 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 1-1 22 1 0 1.000
23 Church, Hannah .267 5-5 15 3 4 0 0 2 4 10 .667 3 0 2 0 .389 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
20 Marbury, MaKayla .200 5-5 10 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 3 0 0 0 .357 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Livingston, Lily .188 5-5 16 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 0 0 4 0 .188 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000

4
Montes de Oca,
Carmen .250 5-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950

15 Thrunk, Teagan .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Whitaker, Ellington .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Wilson, Gabi .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 5-5 121 24 34 7 0 3 19 50 .413 22 3 25 1 .396 3 1 4-4 92 36 5 .962
Opponents .258 5-5 124 24 32 8 3 2 21 52 .419 23 4 21 0 .388 1 1 7-7 93 31 4 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Weik, Kendall 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Gore, Wynne 3.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 4 4 9 5 1 1 1 .243 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wyman, Rylee 3.15 0-1 3 1 1 0-0 0 6.2 6 5 3 4 7 1 1 0 .222 1 2 0 1 0
3 Talley, Morgen 4.32 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 7 7 6 8 3 0 1 .195 3 2 0 0 1
14 Becker, Kadie 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
80 Orsini, Charli 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 6 5 1 0 3 1 0 .583 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.79 2-3 12 5 1 0 0 30.2 32 24 21 23 21 8 3 2 .258 6 4 0 1 1
Opponents 4.97 3-2 11 5 1 1 1 31.0 34 24 22 22 25 7 0 3 .281 3 3 0 3 1



2026 NC State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Massey, Taryn 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Short, Carly 21 7 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Talley, Morgen 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Livingston, Lily 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Townsend, Maia 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marbury, MaKayla 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wyman, Rylee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Whitaker, Ellington 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Montes de Oca, Carmen 20 19 0 1 .950 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
18 Johnson, Sarah 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Simmers, Kendall 11 4 5 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Church, Hannah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Wilson, Gabi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Becker, Kadie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thrunk, Teagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Weik, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gore, Wynne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
80 Orsini, Charli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 133 92 36 5 .962 0 14 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 128 93 31 4 .969 2 8 0 1.000 0 0


